



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.16  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
Blackstrap Road Underpass  
Mile 52.0

06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$659,771.50
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$690,828.50
Gendron & Gendron - Lewiston, ME	\$753,187.00
Gordon Contracting - Sangerville, ME	\$985,848.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.16  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
Blackstrap Road Underpass  
Mile 52.0

06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.  
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	940.00	7.00	\$6,580.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	5090.00	13.75	\$69,987.50
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	210.00	15.00	\$3,150.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	2400.00	25.00	\$60,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	600.00	35.00	\$21,000.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	160.00	105.00	\$16,800.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)	TON	480.00	100.00	\$48,000.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Shim)	TON	30.00	200.00	\$6,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate)	TON	480.00	100.00	\$48,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	310.00	12.00	\$3,720.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1260.00	3.00	\$3,780.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (840')	LS	1.00	14600.00	\$14,600.00
527.431	Work Zone Crash Cushion	EA	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
603.159	12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	72.00	65.00	\$4,680.00
603.179	18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	38.00	67.00	\$2,546.00
603.199	24 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	80.00	85.00	\$6,800.00
603.219	36 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	72.00	114.00	\$8,208.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (Steel Post, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	250.00	25.00	\$6,250.00
606.1305	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal (31" Height)	EA	1.00	2660.00	\$2,660.00
606.242	Guardrail Type 3d - Over 15 feet Radius	LF	25.00	27.00	\$675.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	1.00	1120.00	\$1,120.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	52.00	\$104.00
606.369	Guardrail - Remove and Stack	LF	385.00	4.00	\$1,540.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.16**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
 Blackstrap Road Underpass  
 Mile 52.0**

**06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.48	Single Galvanized Post	EA	2.00	77.00	\$154.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6'	LF	139.00	23.00	\$3,197.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	3.00	1800.00	\$5,400.00
607.2326	Remove and Reset Pipe Entry Gate	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly, Type I - Metal Post	EA	4.00	320.00	\$1,280.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly, Type II - Metal Post	EA	2.00	450.00	\$900.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	475.00	68.00	\$32,300.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	196.00	70.00	\$13,720.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	55.00	55.00	\$3,025.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1220.00	2.50	\$3,050.00
615.07	Loam	CY	630.00	50.00	\$31,500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	52.00	25.00	\$1,300.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	52.00	15.00	\$780.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	2570.00	3.00	\$7,710.00
621.043	Evergreen Tr (6'-8') GP A	EA	50.00	500.00	\$25,000.00
626.13	18" x 12" x 18" Quazite Junction Box	EA	9.00	550.00	\$4,950.00
626.32	24 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	4.00	2100.00	\$8,400.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	10.00	45.00	\$450.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	140.00	\$1,400.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	65.00	\$650.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
634.2041	Luminaires	EA	1.00	800.00	\$800.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	3.00	1100.00	\$3,300.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	1.00	5210.00	\$5,210.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	2620.00	1.50	\$3,930.00
634.2157	#6 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	1320.00	1.00	\$1,320.00
645.1061	Relocate Existing Sign Assembly and Post	EA	1.00	250.00	\$250.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
652.33	Drum	EA	87.00	55.00	\$4,785.00
652.34	Cone	EA	87.00	20.00	\$1,740.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.16  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
Blackstrap Road Underpass  
Mile 52.0

06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	650.00	12.00	\$7,800.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	17410.00	\$17,410.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	300.00	35.00	\$10,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC conduit	LF	1350.00	15.00	\$20,250.00
655.204	3" Schedule 80 PVC conduit	LF	280.00	15.00	\$4,200.00
656.5	Baled Hay,in place	EA	30.00	12.00	\$360.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3200.00	3.50	\$11,200.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	68100.00	\$68,100.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$659,771.50</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.16**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
 Blackstrap Road Underpass  
 Mile 52.0**

**06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM**

**R J Grondin & Sons  
 Gorham, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	940.00	7.50	\$7,050.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	5090.00	9.25	\$47,082.50
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	210.00	19.75	\$4,147.50
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	2400.00	25.50	\$61,200.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	600.00	44.00	\$26,400.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	160.00	105.00	\$16,800.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)	TON	480.00	100.00	\$48,000.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Shim)	TON	30.00	200.00	\$6,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate)	TON	480.00	100.00	\$48,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	310.00	15.50	\$4,805.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1260.00	4.50	\$5,670.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (840')	LS	1.00	12290.00	\$12,290.00
527.431	Work Zone Crash Cushion	EA	1.00	2010.00	\$2,010.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	4.00	157.00	\$628.00
603.159	12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	72.00	55.50	\$3,996.00
603.179	18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	38.00	63.50	\$2,413.00
603.199	24 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	80.00	86.75	\$6,940.00
603.219	36 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	72.00	136.00	\$9,792.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	1.00	960.00	\$960.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (Steel Post, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	250.00	25.00	\$6,250.00
606.1305	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal (31" Height)	EA	1.00	2660.00	\$2,660.00
606.242	Guardrail Type 3d - Over 15 feet Radius	LF	25.00	27.00	\$675.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	1.00	1120.00	\$1,120.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	52.00	\$104.00
606.369	Guardrail - Remove and Stack	LF	385.00	4.00	\$1,540.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.16**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
 Blackstrap Road Underpass  
 Mile 52.0**

**06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.48	Single Galvanized Post	EA	2.00	77.00	\$154.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6'	LF	139.00	23.00	\$3,197.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	3.00	1800.00	\$5,400.00
607.2326	Remove and Reset Pipe Entry Gate	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly, Type I - Metal Post	EA	4.00	320.00	\$1,280.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly, Type II - Metal Post	EA	2.00	450.00	\$900.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	475.00	76.00	\$36,100.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	196.00	76.00	\$14,896.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	55.00	76.00	\$4,180.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1220.00	2.25	\$2,745.00
615.07	Loam	CY	630.00	35.00	\$22,050.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	52.00	64.00	\$3,328.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	52.00	39.00	\$2,028.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2650.00	\$2,650.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	2570.00	2.75	\$7,067.50
621.043	Evergreen Tr (6'-8') GP A	EA	50.00	645.00	\$32,250.00
626.13	18" x 12" x 18" Quazite Junction Box	EA	9.00	550.00	\$4,950.00
626.32	24 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	4.00	2100.00	\$8,400.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	10.00	39.50	\$395.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	120.00	\$1,200.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	87.00	\$870.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10.00	60.00	\$600.00
634.2041	Luminaires	EA	1.00	1028.76	\$1,028.76
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	3.00	1770.00	\$5,310.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	1.00	5210.00	\$5,210.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	2620.00	1.50	\$3,930.00
634.2157	#6 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	1320.00	1.00	\$1,320.00
645.1061	Relocate Existing Sign Assembly and Post	EA	1.00	530.00	\$530.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	1.00	2460.00	\$2,460.00
652.33	Drum	EA	87.00	47.75	\$4,154.25
652.34	Cone	EA	87.00	18.25	\$1,587.75



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.16  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
Blackstrap Road Underpass  
Mile 52.0

06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	650.00	13.00	\$8,450.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	9862.00	\$9,862.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	300.00	25.75	\$7,725.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	216.50	\$2,165.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	10.00	77.25	\$772.50
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC conduit	LF	1350.00	15.00	\$20,250.00
655.204	3" Schedule 80 PVC conduit	LF	280.00	15.00	\$4,200.00
656.5	Baled Hay,in place	EA	30.00	10.00	\$300.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3200.00	2.25	\$7,200.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	121199.74	\$121,199.74
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$690,828.50</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.16**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
 Blackstrap Road Underpass  
 Mile 52.0**

**06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM**

**Gendron & Gendron  
 Lewiston, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	940.00	7.00	\$6,580.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	5090.00	12.30	\$62,607.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	210.00	44.10	\$9,261.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	2400.00	30.00	\$72,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	600.00	45.00	\$27,000.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	160.00	135.00	\$21,600.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)	TON	480.00	135.00	\$64,800.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Shim)	TON	30.00	135.00	\$4,050.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate)	TON	480.00	170.00	\$81,600.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	310.00	5.00	\$1,550.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1260.00	3.00	\$3,780.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (840')	LS	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00
527.431	Work Zone Crash Cushion	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	4.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
603.159	12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	72.00	47.00	\$3,384.00
603.179	18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	38.00	66.00	\$2,508.00
603.199	24 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	80.00	95.00	\$7,600.00
603.219	36 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	72.00	175.00	\$12,600.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	1.00	1050.00	\$1,050.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (Steel Post, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	250.00	25.00	\$6,250.00
606.1305	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal (31" Height)	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
606.242	Guardrail Type 3d - Over 15 feet Radius	LF	25.00	30.00	\$750.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	20.00	\$40.00
606.369	Guardrail - Remove and Stack	LF	385.00	5.00	\$1,925.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.16  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
Blackstrap Road Underpass  
Mile 52.0

06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.48	Single Galvanized Post	EA	2.00	60.00	\$120.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6'	LF	139.00	30.00	\$4,170.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	3.00	2350.00	\$7,050.00
607.2326	Remove and Reset Pipe Entry Gate	EA	1.00	1650.00	\$1,650.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly, Type I - Metal Post	EA	4.00	175.00	\$700.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly, Type II - Metal Post	EA	2.00	250.00	\$500.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	475.00	61.00	\$28,975.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	196.00	61.00	\$11,956.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	55.00	60.00	\$3,300.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1220.00	3.00	\$3,660.00
615.07	Loam	CY	630.00	41.00	\$25,830.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	52.00	25.00	\$1,300.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	52.00	18.00	\$936.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	2570.00	2.50	\$6,425.00
621.043	Evergreen Tr (6'-8') GP A	EA	50.00	385.00	\$19,250.00
626.13	18" x 12" x 18" Quazite Junction Box	EA	9.00	350.00	\$3,150.00
626.32	24 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	4.00	1500.00	\$6,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	10.00	50.00	\$500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	145.00	\$1,450.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10.00	65.00	\$650.00
634.2041	Luminaires	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	3.00	1500.00	\$4,500.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	2620.00	1.00	\$2,620.00
634.2157	#6 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	1320.00	1.00	\$1,320.00
645.1061	Relocate Existing Sign Assembly and Post	EA	1.00	550.00	\$550.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
652.33	Drum	EA	87.00	55.00	\$4,785.00
652.34	Cone	EA	87.00	25.00	\$2,175.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.16  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
Blackstrap Road Underpass  
Mile 52.0

06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	650.00	18.00	\$11,700.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	18000.00	\$18,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	300.00	32.00	\$9,600.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	260.00	\$2,600.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC conduit	LF	1350.00	12.00	\$16,200.00
655.204	3" Schedule 80 PVC conduit	LF	280.00	16.00	\$4,480.00
656.5	Baled Hay,in place	EA	30.00	15.00	\$450.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3200.00	2.50	\$8,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	115000.00	\$115,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$753,187.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.16**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
 Blackstrap Road Underpass  
 Mile 52.0**

**06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM**

**Gordon Contracting  
 Sangerville, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	940.00	20.00	\$18,800.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	5090.00	25.00	\$127,250.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	210.00	50.00	\$10,500.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	2400.00	40.00	\$96,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	600.00	40.00	\$24,000.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	160.00	160.00	\$25,600.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)	TON	480.00	150.00	\$72,000.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Shim)	TON	30.00	250.00	\$7,500.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate)	TON	480.00	150.00	\$72,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	310.00	20.00	\$6,200.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	1260.00	10.00	\$12,600.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (840')	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
527.431	Work Zone Crash Cushion	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	4.00	100.00	\$400.00
603.159	12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	72.00	100.00	\$7,200.00
603.179	18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	38.00	125.00	\$4,750.00
603.199	24 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	80.00	150.00	\$12,000.00
603.219	36 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	72.00	250.00	\$18,000.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (Steel Post, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	250.00	25.00	\$6,250.00
606.1305	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal (31" Height)	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
606.242	Guardrail Type 3d - Over 15 feet Radius	LF	25.00	50.00	\$1,250.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	200.00	\$400.00
606.369	Guardrail - Remove and Stack	LF	385.00	20.00	\$7,700.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.16  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
Blackstrap Road Underpass  
Mile 52.0

06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.48	Single Galvanized Post	EA	2.00	250.00	\$500.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6'	LF	139.00	52.00	\$7,228.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	3.00	1000.00	\$3,000.00
607.2326	Remove and Reset Pipe Entry Gate	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly, Type I - Metal Post	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly, Type II - Metal Post	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	475.00	60.00	\$28,500.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	196.00	60.00	\$11,760.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	55.00	60.00	\$3,300.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1220.00	2.00	\$2,440.00
615.07	Loam	CY	630.00	60.00	\$37,800.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	52.00	25.00	\$1,300.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	52.00	25.00	\$1,300.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	2570.00	1.00	\$2,570.00
621.043	Evergreen Tr (6'-8') GP A	EA	50.00	200.00	\$10,000.00
626.13	18" x 12" x 18" Quazite Junction Box	EA	9.00	500.00	\$4,500.00
626.32	24 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	10.00	40.00	\$400.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	125.00	\$1,250.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
634.2041	Luminaires	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	3.00	2500.00	\$7,500.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	2620.00	10.00	\$26,200.00
634.2157	#6 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	1320.00	10.00	\$13,200.00
645.1061	Relocate Existing Sign Assembly and Post	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	87.00	50.00	\$4,350.00
652.34	Cone	EA	87.00	50.00	\$4,350.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.16  
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps  
Blackstrap Road Underpass  
Mile 52.0

06/21/2018 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	650.00	30.00	\$19,500.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	300.00	40.00	\$12,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	1000.00	\$10,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
655.2031	2" Schedule 80 PVC conduit	LF	1350.00	10.00	\$13,500.00
655.204	3" Schedule 80 PVC conduit	LF	280.00	15.00	\$4,200.00
656.5	Baled Hay,in place	EA	30.00	10.00	\$300.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3200.00	5.00	\$16,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$985,848.00</b>